
 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR 

OFFICE OF THE CITY SOLICITOR 

ALEX VUCINIC 

Manager of Purchasing 
Elaine Castellan 

Purchasing Supervisor 
(519) 255-6272 

TELEPHONE NUMBER 
 

 

 

 

 

September 28, 2018 

 

 

 

 

PREQUALIFICATION/TENDER NO. 160-18, NEW CITY  HALL – TEMPORARY 

DIGITAL LIBRARY 

 

 

Sealed tenders, clearly marked as to contents, will be received by the Purchasing Supervisor, 400 

City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor, Ontario, up to and including ELEVEN-THIRTY 

FIFTY-NINE (11:30:59) A.M. (E.D.T.), THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018, for renovation and 

fitting-up of existing interior office spaces at 350 City Hall Square West and 400 City Hall Square 

East, Windsor, Ontario. 

 

A MANDATORY site visit will be held on TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2018, at 10:00 a.m. 

(E.D.T.), at 350 City Hall Square West, main lobby. 

 

A public opening of this tender will be held at a location and on a date to be determined by 

the City. Contract award will be posted on The City of Windsor website, www.citywindsor.ca. 

 

Specifications will be available on October 1, 2018 upon payment of a non-refundable fee at 

www.biddingo.com/windsor for electronic documents or in person at Purchasing Division, 400 City 

Hall Square, Suite 403, Windsor, Ontario. 

 

Acceptance or rejection of any tender will be made in accordance with City of Windsor Purchasing 

By-Law No. 93-2012 and amendments thereto.  This procurement is subject to the Canadian Free 

Trade Agreement (CFTA), approved July 1, 2017. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR 

 

Elaine Castellan  
 

Elaine Castellan 

Purchasing Supervisor 

 

EC/jm 

 

http://www.citywindsor.ca/
http://www.biddingo.com/windsor


 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

CITY OF WINDSOR 

PREQULAIFICATION/TENDER NO. 160-18 

NEW CITY HALL – TEMPORARY DIGITAL LIBRARY 

 

 

Vendor No. 11646 

The Windsor Star 

167 Ferry St. 

Windsor, Ontario, N9A 6M4 

Attn.:  classified@thestar.canwest.com 

 

(One) 1   only Insertion of the attached tender call printed tight in your edition of: 

 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2018 

 

 

Send invoice for this ad directly to: 

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Room 302, City Hall, 350 City Hall Square  

Windsor, ON  N9A 6S1 

 

Attn.:  Sharon Garrett (Wadah Al-Yassiri)    Telephone:  (519) 255-6257 ext  4234 

ACCOUNT # 305959-00 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

CITY OF WINDSOR 

PREQULAIFICATION/TENDER NO. 160-18 

NEW CITY HALL – TEMPORARY DIGITAL LIBRARY 
 

 

Vendor No. 10413 

Construction Market Data Canada Inc. 

280 Yorkland Blvd. 

North York,  ON  M2J 4Z6 

 

 

(One) 1   only Insertion of the attached tender call printed tight in your 

 

EARLIEST POSSIBLE EDITION 

 

Send invoice for this ad directly to: 

 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

350 City Hall Square West, Room 302 

Windsor, On  N9A 6S1 

 

ATTN.:  Sharon Garrett   (Wadah Al-Yassiri) 

Telephone:  (519) 255-6257 Ext. 6348 



 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

 

 

 

 

 
PREQULAIFICATION/TENDER NO. 160-18 

NEW CITY HALL – TEMPORARY DIGITAL LIBRARY 
 

Tenders, will be received at Purchasing up to and including ELEVEN-THIRTY FIFTY-NINE 

(11:30:59) A.M. (E.D.T.), THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018. 
 

For further information visit www.citywindsor.ca or www.biddingo.com/windsor. 

 

 

http://www.citywindsor.ca/
http://www.biddingo.com/windsor


 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

PUBLIC OPENING – PURCHASING MEETING ROOM, SUITE 403 
 

$50.00 SPECS 
 

ITEM: NEW CITY HALL – TEMPORARY DIGITAL LIBRARY 

TENDER NO.: 160-18 

DEPT.:  PUBLIC WORKS 

CLOSING:  

 

ELEVEN-THIRTY FIFTY-NINE (11:30:59) A.M. (E.D.T.),  

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018 
 

Posted to Web  Date:  

Posted to Merx  Date: 

Posted to Biddingo  Date:  

Windsor Star Ad Sent  Date:  

FAXED Letter   Date:  
 

VENDOR PHONE/FAX NO’S SPECS 

PICKED UP 

(DATE/TR#) 

ADDENDUMS 

#1                

#2 

DATE 

PREQUAL 

RECEIVED 

1 Department Contact: 
Wadah Al-Yassiri 

Ext. 6494 
F: 255-6100 

    

Adine Builders Ltd. 
4535 Concession 8, RR #3 
Maidstone, ON  N0R 1K0 

P: 519-966-1823 
F: 519-966-7184 

    

Alliance General Contracting 
2785 Kew Dr., Unit 1 
Windsor, ON  N8T 3B7 

P: 519-251-1111 
F: 519-251-8888 

    

Amico Design Build Inc. 
2199 Blackacre Drive 
Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0   

P: 519-737-6299 
F: 519-737-1929 
 

    

Artisan Windsor Inc. 
2000 Fasan Dr. 
Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0 

P: 519-737-2603 
F: 519-737-2604 

    

Bird Construction 
5700 EXPLORER DRIVE, 
SUITE 400  
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4W 0C6 

T: 905.602.4122 
F: N/a 

    

Bear Construction 
1074 Crawford Ave. 
Windsor, ON  N9A 5C1 

P: 519-256-5469 
F: 519-256-3339 

    

Bryant Heating & Cooling P: 966-1550 
F: 966-6286 

    

Carlesimo Steel P: 519-737-6969 
F: 519-737-1011 

    

Cooper Construction Limited 
2381 Bristol Circle, Ste. C200 
Oakville, Ontario L6H 5S9 

P: 905-829-0444 
F: 905-829-0080 

    

Coulson Design Build 
54 Balaclava St. South 
Amherstburg, ON  N9V 2G6 

P: 519-736-1598 
F: 519-736-1535 

    

Dalla Bona Construction 
5590 Outer Dr. 
Unit 4, RR #1 
Windsor, ON  N9A 6J3 

P: 519-737-7108 
F: 519-737-7112 

    

DeAngelis Construction Inc. 
5138 County Rd. 46, RR #3 
Maidstone, ON  N0R 1K0 

P: 519-737-1888 
F: 519-737-6544 

    

Duri Construction Ltd. 
2770 Brooklyn Ave. 
LaSalle, ON  N9H 2L2 

P: 519-966-1069 
F: 519-966-1069  
(same) 

    

Eastern Construction Co. Ltd. P: 416-497-7110 
F: 416-497-7241 
 

    

Ellis Don Construction 
1004 Middlegate Road - Suite 
1000 
Mississauga, Ontario L4Y 
1M4 

P: 905.896.8900 
F: 905.896.8911 

    



 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

VENDOR PHONE/FAX NO’S SPECS 

PICKED UP 

(DATE/TR#) 

ADDENDUMS 

#1                

#2 

DATE 

PREQUAL 

RECEIVED 

Elmara Construction Co. 
5365 Walker Rd. 
Windsor, ON  N8S 3E6 

P: 519-737-1253 
F: 519-737-1624 

    

Front Construction Industries 
Inc. 
740 Morton Dr., Unit 1 
Windsor, ON  N9J  3V2 

P: 519-250-8229 
F: 519-250-8507 

    

Fuller Construction (1986) Inc. 
 

P: 944-8027 
F: 944-2164 

    

Gulf Developments 
8908 County Rd. 42 
Maidstone, ON  N0R 1K0 

P: 519-735-0099 
F: 519-735-0094 

    

Haller Mechanical 
1537 McDougall Ave 
Windsor, ON  N8X 3M9 

P:  519-254-4635 
F:  519-254-3385 

    

James Sylvestre Enterprises 
(2003) 
1865 Manning Rd. 
Tecumseh, ON  N8N 2L9 

P: 519-735-6606 
F:  519-735-1603 

    

Kenwil Services 
3695 Russell St. 
Windsor, ON  N9C 1E9 

P: 519-977-7919 
F: 519-977-5287 

    

L. Mailloux Construction 
1740 St. Clair Rd. 
Stoney Point, ON  N0R 1N0 

P: 519-798-3110 
F: 519-798-4441 

    

Loaring Construction Ltd. 
6260 Westar Dr. 
LaSalle, ON  N9J 3W3 

P: 519-734-9000 
F: 519-734-9020 

    

London & district Construction 
Association 
331 Aberdeen Dr. 
London, ON  N5V 4S4 

P: 519-453-5322 
F: 519-453-5335 

    

Mark 6 Contracting P: 682-1657 
F: 682-1525 
 

    

Masotti Construction Ltd. 
1780 North Talbot Rd. 
Windsor, ON  N9A 6J3 

P: 519-737-6929 
F: 519- 737-6920 

    

Matassa Inc. 
5335 Walker Rd. 
Oldcastle Postal Station 
Oldcastle, ON   N0R 1L0 

P: 519- 737-1506 
F: 519- 737-1509 

    

McKay Cocker Construction P: 519-286-0814 
F: 519-451-8050 

    

Mid South Contractors Ltd. 
3110 Devon Dr. 
Windsor, ON  N8X 4L2 

P: 519-966-6163 
F: 519-966-1019 

    

Oscar Construction Company 
Ltd. 
2025 Blackacre Dr, PO Box 
21 
Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0 

P: 519-737-0350 
F: 519-737-0355 

    

PCL Construction 
2085 Hurontario Street Ste 
400 Mississauga, ON L5A 
4G1 

P: 905-276-7600 
F: N/a 
TorontoInquiries@pcl.com 

    

PCR Contractors Inc. 
5255 County rd. 42 
Windsor, ON  N8N 2M1 

P: 519-966-8718 
F: 519-966-0039 

    

Pupatello & Sons Ltd. 
5345 Rhodes Dr. 
Windsor, ON  N8N 2M1 

P: 519-944-7878 
F: 519-944-7879 

    

Rorison Electric 
825 Foster Ave. 
Windsor, ON  N8X 4W3 

P: 519-969-5270 
F: 519-969-5000 

    



 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

VENDOR PHONE/FAX NO’S SPECS 

PICKED UP 

(DATE/TR#) 

ADDENDUMS 

#1                

#2 

DATE 

PREQUAL 

RECEIVED 

Rosati Group 
6555 Malden Rd. 
Windsor, ON  N9H 1T5 

P: 519-734-6511 
F: 519- 734-7872 

    

Rose City Electric 
 
 

P: 519-974-7400 
F:519- 974-7404 

    

Silver Springs Construction 
11 Durango 
Harrow, ON  N0R 1G0 

P: 519-791-1784 
F: 519-736-1653 

    

Southern Mechanical 
Contractors Ltd. 
3194 Devon Dr. 
Windsor, ON  N8X 4L2 

P: 969-1722 
F: 966-0928 

    

Sure Seal Roofing & Siding P: 519-254-4377 
F: 519-254-6507 

    

TCI Titan Contracting 
1153 Tecumseh Rd. W 
Windsor, ON  N8X 1H7 

P: 977-1125 
F: 977-0352 

    

Toronto Construction 
Association 
 
 

P: 416-499-4000 
F: 416-499-8752 

    

Towsley Construction 
2090 Fasan Dr. 
Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0 

P: 519-737-7260 
F: 519-737-7231 

    

Trillium Contracting 
2488 McDougall Ave., Unit #4 
Windsor, ON  N8X 3N7 

P: 519-972-0860 
F: 519- 972-6248 

    

Vince Ferro Construction 
3473 Walker Rd. 
Windsor, ON  N8W 3S2 

P: 519-969-4020 
F: 519- 969-4021 

    

W.D. Lester Construction 
Services 
1194 Hanna St. E. 
Windsor, ON  N8X 2P4 

P: 519-977-1160 
F: 519- 977-0436 

    

Wincon Construction 1986 
Ltd. 
3525 St. Patrick’s Dr. 
Windsor, ON  N9E 3H6 

P: 519-737-1435 
F: 519-737-1955 

    

Windsor Construction 
Association 
2880 Temple Drive 
Windsor, On   N8W 5J5  

P: 519-974-9680 
F: 519-974-3854 

    

Lambton Area Builders 
Exchange 
439 Palmerston St S 
Sarnia ON   N7T 3P4 

P: 519-332-5223 
F: 519-332-0619 

    

Protrades P: 519-737-9756 
F: 519-737-7290 

    

Vipond  P: 519-737-2681 
F: 519-668-2238 

    

Woodall Construction 
620 North Service East 
Windsor, ON   N8X 3J3 

P: 519- 966-3381 
F: 519- 966-3058 

    

CC Group Contracting 
119-875 Foster 
Windsor ON   N8X 4W3 

P: 519-962-5163 
F: 519-962-5164 

    

Mady Contract Division 
8791 Woodbine Ave, Suite 
100 
Markham ON   L3R 0P4 
Attila Bogdan 

P: 905-944-0907 
F: 905-944-0474 

    



 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

VENDOR PHONE/FAX NO’S SPECS 

PICKED UP 

(DATE/TR#) 

ADDENDUMS 

#1                

#2 

DATE 

PREQUAL 

RECEIVED 

GatemanMilloy 
270 Shoemaker St 
Kitchener ON   N2E 3E1 
Rob Frigon 

P: 519-748-6500 
F: 519-748-6626 

    

Aveiro Constructors Limited 
40 Hudson Dr 
Dorchester ON   N0L 1G5 

P: 519-268-8231 
F: 519-268-7354 

    

Piroli Construction 
3850 Dougall #10 
Windsor ON   N9G 1X2 

P: 519-967-8669 
F: 519-967-0171 

    

Index Construction Inc. 
161 Pennsylvania Ave Suite 5 
Vaughan ON   L4K 1C3 
Nidal Sabsabi 

P: 416-398-0771 
F: 416-398-1446 

    

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 
 
 
 

     

 

 

 

 



 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272    FAX: (519) 255-9891 

 

 

 

RESPONSE SHEET 

 

ITEM: NEW CITY HALL – TEMPORARY DIGITAL LIBRARY 

TENDER NO.: 160-18 

DEPT.:  PUBLIC WORKS 

CLOSING:  

 

ELEVEN-THIRTY FIFTY-NINE (11:30:59) A.M. (E.D.T.),  

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018 

 

 
 

 

 

VENDORS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* All bids are subject to review and evaluation for compliance to all specifications, prior to contract 

award.  As such, the lowest bid recorded at the public opening may not necessarily be the lowest 

compliant successful bidder. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRESIDING FOR CITY OF WINDSOR: 

 
A) Purchasing & Risk Management 

Division: 

 

Elaine Castellan 

B) Responsible Department:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


